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KEYNOTES

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION N~~~
( EMERGENCY GENERATOR LOCATION, PROVIDE 5" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
W/ #4 REBAR @ 18" 0.C. EACH WAY. J &

SN \/Y\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/
TRASH ENCR?URE LOCATION
PARKING DRIVEWAY AND PARKING AREA, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

9'x20' PARKING STALL, TYP., PROVIDE 4" WIDE PAINTED PARKING SPACE BOUNDARY
STRIPES, COLOR: WHITE. PAINT SHALL BE TWO LAYERS OF TRAFFIC PAINT.

9' X 18" ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, TYPICAL. ALL PARKING STALLS ABUTTING PEDESTRIAN
SIDEWALKS SHALL INCLUDE WHEEL STOPS, ENCROACHMENT OVER SIDEWALKS SHALL NOT
REDUCE MINIMUM WIDTH FOR PATH OF TRAVEL.

PROVIDE WHEEL STOP AT PARKING STALL ADJACENT TO AISLE OF TRAVEL, TYP.
PUBLIC DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE

DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT APARATUS, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFO.
LANDSCAPE AREA

EXISTING PLANTS TO BE REMOVED

CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 2% MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE.

ACCESSIBLE RAMP, RAMP SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL STANDARDS.
PUBLIC SIDEWALK, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

FIRE APPARATUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

SCREEN WALL ALONG PROPERTY LINE, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

CURB AND GUTTER ALONG PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
4" THICK CONCRETE PAD FOR EXTERIOR COVERED PATIO

TOW AWAY SIGN AND SIGN POLE.

UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

RETENTION BASIN, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

LOCATION OF FIRE SPRINKLER RISER

NOT USED

INSTALL 6 FT HIGH WROUGHT IRON FENCE, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
INSTALL 20 FT AUTOMATIC GATE, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN GATE, SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
PROVIDE BIKE RACK, 5 BIKE LOOP RACK, SEE DETAIL 13/AS2.0.

PROVIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE ~ {t}
( 500 GALLON PROPANE TANK LOCATION, PROVIDE 5" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

w/ #4 REBAR @ 18" O.C. EACH WAY

Beoelelelelelelelelel

NN N NN NN N NN NN N NN NN

MPA ARCHITECTS INC.

3578 30th Street
San Diego, CA 92104
V. 619.236.0595
F. 619.236.0557

www.mpa-architects.com

MEMBER

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

CLIENT

COUNTY OF IMPERIAL
PLANNING & DEV.

SERVICES

DEPT

801 MAIN STREET
EL CENTRO, CA 92243
(760) 482-4236

PROJECT

>—
=
—I
O
= I
>LI_
<C >
T
o L
LuLI_
— <C
ZU)
= O
= 5
m
D)
al

S
=
=
Q
<C
L
>
—
L
<C
w
Q
—
o
>
o
o
L
2]
o
o
o
0’
o
<<

518 RAILROAD AVENUE
WINTERHAVEN, CA 92283

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION DATE

BID REVISIONS 05-19-17

BID REVISIONS 06-07-17

BID REVISIONS 06-07-17

BID REVISIONS 11-10-17

SHEET

TITLE

SITE PLAN

DATE:

09-19-17

SCALE:
No Scale

DRAWN BY:

MPA

DATABASE:

15137AS1.0

CHECKED BY:

PROJECT NO: 151 37

SHEET NUMBER:

AS1.0

Inn Al riahte racaniad

™Y Panurinht 2N1E MDA Architante



BUILDING AREA ANALYSIS FLOOR PLAN SHEET INDEX
A
ﬂ @—0 MAIN AND U.G. PULL SECTION, SW. BRD. METERS IN WEATHER TIGHT ENCLOSURE. REFER TO
OXO), © O N B 6 O FIRE DEPARTMENT LIVING AREA ... 2,777 SQ.FT, ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR FURTHER INEO.
N : @—0 PROPOSED EMERGENCY GENERATOR. REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR PROPOSED LOCATION, FINAL LOCATION
’ : 123'-:6" : FIRE DEPARTMENT GARAGE AREA . ..., 2,538 SQ.FT. SHALL BE COORDINATED IN THE FIELD.
B : B ] B ] E @—‘ PROPOSED EMERGENCY GENERATOR SWITCH LOCATION, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFO.
N " § L TN " e Lon g FIRE DEPARTMENT APPARATUS UPPER STORAGE.......... 502 SQ.FT. (:)—~ PROPOSED TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT LOCATION, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR FURTHER INFO
N 30-0 ; 31-0 i 31-0 s 26-2 i
: : ' : @—0 STRUCTURAL COLUMNS, SIZE, TYPE & LOCATION PER STRUCTURAL PLANS
960" . TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT AREA (FOOTPRINT) ............ 5315 SQFT. @_. PROPOSED FIRE RISER LOCATION
: : : 276 P
: : : Do { C:)————* STOREFRONT SYSTEM. REFER TO SHEET A7.0
63-8" 324" SHERIFFS OFFICE AREA ... 4412 SQFT. NOT USED
! : ! I (: }——e NOT USED
; 495 1/2" ’ 466 1/2" TOTAL BUILDING AREA (FOOTPRINT).........cccoocoorrrrrnn. 9,727 SQFT. NOT USED
P P (:)————* NOT USED
417_6" 7'_11 1/2“ 10|_6 1/2" 5‘_7'? 10V_0" 10V_0" 10V_5" § § OUTDOOR COVERED PAT'O .............................................. 976 SQ.FT. @_‘ NOT USED
326" 24" 24" 34 TOTAL BUILDING AREA. _____..___.oooooooooooce 11,205 SQFT. @—° NOT USED
; ~ (INCLUDES MEZZANINE AND PATIO) NOT USED
— 2 NI (15)— NoTUsED
GARAGE / (16)—e NOT USED
MEZZANINE : =~
FLOOR PLAN P
_____________ o T T T T T T T TN, @—. PROVIDE RECEPTIONIST GLAZING ASSEMBLY AND TRANSACTION COUNTER ACCESS WINDOW.
mu_ @ @ & ll LINE OF ROOF OVERHANG .
(R) g e . ! L | 2 g | o 2 L S O, ® INSTALL BATT INSULATION ON THIS WALL (DASHED LINE). PROVIDE R-13 ON 3 58" STUD WALLS, OR R-19 ON
_ _ X XXX X X X X X X X X X X XK X X X X X X XXX X XXX X X XIXK X X X X XX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX )'(\X XA XX XXX XXX XXX < PKXAXX X XXX, XXX XXX XX XX XX XX %& XXX XK 6" STUD WALLS.
= = r=——=F11/} = < g - B
R 1) @& R N : D
: ¢ B 1 | 1 : TY am / PROVIDE SECURITY MESH 13 GA. UNDER GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL AT
: n: ; '\ ! J W QEDROOM TYP. z BOOKING/PROCESSING AREA RESTROOM, SECURE MESH WITH TAMPER PROOF FASTENERS.
ilio | I S ) =
__z_;g ~ i |\ = D \ /o = PROPOSED LOCATION OF PROPANE TANK, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A FULL TANK OF PROPANE PRIOR
= EI, oo : i : flzi TO TURN OVER.
Z v 1|3 : o) NSEX | < / \*\;/«;/«~/«;/«;/«~/«;/«;/«~/«;,«;,«~/«;,«;,«~/«~,-,«~/-/-/«~/-/-//
< | ‘i sC)) RESTROOM/(1D9A) | =
| iic = . =/
s : B
A B : / 2 BUILDING ENVELOPE INSULATION
' {1 : I o o
| i : : | ( :
. ' l = ; EXTERIOR BUILDING WALL INSULATION .........ccccccooevvrrrscccres e R-19 MINIMUM (BATT INSULATION)
............................................ F ST feeeeeeeennd | S H ............................................................................................................... ............................................................ eve o een et lHALL ...... ..p.uﬁ:—hm. ................................. / ......................................... , ..................................................................... +7o% [RTPPPORON PR
< | : : ® : 1 : T
! : D \©A) | ! m® 3 ROOF INSULATION ......oooccoocoeeeeeee R-30 MINIMUM (BATT INSULATION - WIRE SUPPORTED)
| f : - || LOCKERS - ' | KITCHEN / : 5
, Ly 73 I — = -
| S . APPARATUS BAY S/ ao S NOTE: INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY BUILDING CONTRACTOR.
| o i UPPER STORAGE COVERED PATIO
] | i © (HATCHED AREA) :
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& : COMPUTER - L § D) 5 A
2 _ STOR E = ! & RESTROOM - /N
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- L 139A): I . : U
& e /L il 2 | =D 1318) ' - A
/X\ > 3 ; 2 (s OFFICE o1 ; I
— \ ) — - : ) =
H= B T ©
&2 S @ | @ | @ O 4@ ) w /N
L TERVIEW [ MONITORING :INTERVIEW@ : g GEL)) == FLOOR PLAN WALL LEGEND
S — gy = | VR, FIRE RISER ﬂl/—@ 10
z - | R TYPE SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETALs _FRE
- e @E .®/ REPOTRITING .@j 1 | S A
L @ - P —_— w . 6" METAL STUDS INFILLED BETWEEN STEEL
e R BOOKING / (12D = BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S STRUCTURE w/ /1
3 L~ 7K7 S — RECORDS / STORAGE ! ~ SOOI " N/A
T P2 PROCESSING : 3 METAL EXTERIOR PANELS AND 5/8" GYPSUM \#52/
\ ) 5 1 ~ BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE
| RESTRO @
19) <129A>> S 8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL N/A
= @ . @ HEIGHT WALL w/ METAL FRAMING ABOVE
. [ N e 00O L (.0 ). L KOO OO OO OO O OO OO SR L L e e S A
OF ROOF OVERHANG W “ \. @ 8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL NA
HEIGHT WALL
1
VP, NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL
STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 1 LAYERS
OTE . __ OF5/8"TYPE'X' GYPSUM BOARD OVER {HR
P 14 1/24] 2 : PROVIDE MINIMUM R-19 BATT INSULATION FOR THE WALL — isggs(l'TCY;Y,\gES?J—[\IA((B)gA%,\é)EOS\I/EE) 1AII:IEY?E/§ OF
44" 3:|_6|| 4" 24" 1-9" / 50" 8-0" 50" 4-_0§u SEPARATING THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND THE FIRE STATION,
SLESAI L - GRID LINE "D". gkrEszS lLDEE\;EL 3 BALLISTIC FIBERGLASS (ON
6-3" 186 1/4"
BTy : 12-0 3/4" 5-4 3/4" 12-3 314" 249 1/4" 5-3 1/2"" 16-2" 11-10" NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 3 5/8" STUDS @ N/A
a1 I 268" 204" f 2810" 16"0.C. (20 GA. MIN.) wi 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE. ~ \A62/
i ! i
P 358" i P 87-10" , . NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 35/8"STUDS /G " A )
@16"0.C. (20 GA MIN) w58 TYPEX OYP. (s hpsz)
P P P z P P BD. EA. SIDE. (UL DESIGN U419) S
: : . : : : : : : ' : NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS NA
@ —r———r—3——  @16"0C. (20 GA MIN) w/5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE.
= PROVIDE SECURITY MESH 13 GA. UNDER
GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.
NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS
L __ @16"0C. (20 GA. MIN.) w 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 1HR
OVE RALL FLOOR PLAN TS5 EA SIDE. PROVIDE SECURITY MESH 13 GA.
— A UNDER GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF
WALL. (UL DESIGN U419)
NORTH AN S 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16 0.C. 20 GA. MIN) w58 /~~
REFER TO ‘ & ‘ FOR ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS <t> INN0oooaToeeaaT TYPE"X" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE. (DESIGN ‘ THR —
\A12/ - \ats/ UL419 OR UL465) \452/
DRAWN BY:
<> 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" (BN A —
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE \A5.2/
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KEY NOTES

ORS G ©

INTERIOR PARTITION FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF STRUCTURE
INTERIOR PARTITION FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE QF ZANINE ERAMING
NOT USED

NOT USED

PROPOSED CABINETS / FURNITURE, SEE I/A1.5 AND D/A7.1, FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. <
PROPOSED LOCKER ROOM CABINETS. SEE SHEETS A7.0/ A7.1 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
PROPOSED LOCKER ROOM BENCH, TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER
TOILET, SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
URINAL, SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
LAVATORY SINK, SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

SHOWER STALL WITH SHOWER SEAT, SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
MOP SINK, SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

B D E
A12 /\A15 /\A1.5

MPA ARCHITECTS

@ """"" XXIXX

ToTe7eT

______________________________________ ( —| PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGNS PER DETAIL A5
KKK KKK IIK KKK KKK XX RIS S OGO EROPOSED LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIEMENT. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS -
_______ -/ o ! R — '
I T @\ 8 PP s Q  — / BUILT IN COUNTER TOP, TOP @ 34" AF F.
i o ’ : : :
: A N o / : : :
: G oP° E / : /
7 - « 2 o |
N oA s RS S UTILITY o N s 3678 30th Street
. , 5 \RESTROO am | W ao | W am 5.0 San Diego, CA 92104
& , | 3 I o BEDROOM BEDROOM BEDROOM - Y, V. 619.236.0595
) / - o ——--lc - : F. 619.236.0557
D ( o ~ .
: o -- , B 1.5% MAX. 1.9% MAX. -
07A o . .mpa- .
» ! A ? : é SLOPE SLOPE / / www.mpa-architects.com
8 oo CAEN : 10-0" MINIMUM CLEARANCE FROM THE MEMBER
§ _____ _A (W m 0 f? OUTLET TO ADJECENT BUILDINGS, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
3 . : | W Asy &/ PROPERTY LINES AND AIR INTAKES
: | 5 CLIENT
° | /
] AR - - Y, LOW PROFILE ROOF JACK COUNTY OF IMPERIAL
: —
2 ' N7 y ROOF LiNg PLANNING & DEV.
: o : (05
NO-FE' = HALL TYP. SERV'CES DEPT
'\ L) o : I_ n l_ n l_ n
SLGPE FLOORS TO FLOOR o 7 ol 102112 9-9112 -1 / 801 MAIN STREET
DRAINS WHERE FLOOR DRAINS e @_/ ol / EL CENTRO. CA 92243
(FDj OCCUR. 1/4" PER FOOT o - — o | i
MINJMUM SLOPE. ol 351 TYP. CovEREDPATIO (760) 482-4236
: o ROOF FRAMING
.................................................................................................................. D........ ...D L T T L T R .................»E...... cecovcesceccceco sl ool F T TLTLTLTLT BT PRt ROPRRRY < T L P R R T T T PER PLAN
---------------------- o -' ; 4 - i3
l 5 I : CEILING FRAMING
¥ TYP. -2 . | / | /PER PLAN
o P ' ! _ . 1
_ 5 o 240" _| 110" 210" /
& o P ' : am am SMOOTH RIGID METAL
= E ' - DUCT, EXTEND TO
- : 351/2" (D) ' | | (o~ OFFcE | PERROH / 18'&?&%1&?- ROOF JACK ABOVE >
1 - LOCKERS [/ L e @ |5 I W g :
5 | BALL || = A4 ! - / CABINET —
o . — E | - =
° LK A / % E -_—
(e o = am & Eqm - METAL STUD WALL - O .
\A1.2/ o L KITCHEN — — : QY =5 PER PLAN 5 TH')
5 ! Typ. KITCHEN N NS ) Q
_g_| X 5I_0Il il 751 E < D N
GIZD /g = \ -f\ ! / | >_ LIJ E @
APPARATUS BAYS (o ! - / TYPE Il RESIDENTIAL A L 2 <
— o < 2-" 1.5% MAX. L UNDER CABINET HOOD L < > < O
5 SLOPE Y. OVER RESIDENTIAL ) A =
a - & ] RANGE. VENT-A-HOOD o L 2=
3 & TYP. 5 Y. MODEL PRH9, STAINLESS S ¢ WS g
o 2 " STEEL, 600 CFM, 8' DIA. 3 LL & =
o 210" 48" L/ w(S ROUND DUCT, SECURE ~ LI <t = T
5 : 3| TO WALL AND o < @
5 — ' 22 ” OVERHEAD MILLWORK H =z D
of D Nl PER MANUFACTURER'S O = o =
: = RECOMMENDATIONS o O ==
_ 5 LIVING L |E M o = o =
: o T 8 o —
OSSOSO WO ERN . -1 = 4 OO W O N 4500 7 O OO OO OO0 OO0 OSSOSO SO © N RANGE OVEN a
: g "RESTROOM ! I < o
: o \ | |_,__‘|f_ =
e qA O -
1 an 1 AN o AN ~ - ’ % o {H | &
12'6 5-0 o --r 2w
ﬁl _
o : o % IE‘lr ) |
o : -
WE = BE Tl |
&t — {tCI |
: » B S
o 0B Py Y y FINISH FLOOR
E STORAGE Lo
5 2N\ 5 | i© REVISIONS
© A1.2 E TYP DESCRIPTION DATE
o .
e (120) K | TC H E N S E CTl O N PLAN CHECK CHANGES 02:01-17
o FITNESS ROOM ey — F
4 [2'=1-0 PLAN CHECK CHANGES 03-16-17
PRE-BID REVISIONS 04-21-17
TYP. ﬁ%)_ NOTE:
. LAt : PROVIDE MINIMUM R-19 BATT INSULATION FOR THE WALL VEREVISIONS 050817
o 3-0 14" g i SEPARATING THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND THE FIRE STATION, 4D REVISONS o7
© : VP GRID LINE "D".
I I TYP. = TYP. TYP. FLOOR PLAN WALL LEGEND
MATCHC D E S NS o N onmooommdoomoooomooooooooooooonononooooaoonoonooononconooooooooa——————— 0000000000000000000@YO0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000cag|, . |P E‘UDUDUUUUUUUUUUUUUDUDU'3UUUUUUUUUUUﬁUDU'3UUUUUUUUUUUUUDU'3UUUUUUUUDUUUUDUDUUUUUUUUDUUUUDEDC _______ MATCH
TRE e 5505 (57 ot SE = LINE TYPE SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETALs _TIRE
5 DT A : o T .- - L= | RATING
n N | | : n : N
@ 6" METAL STUDS INFILLED BETWEEN STEEL
BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S STRUCTURE w/
= PO
T ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN & ey ()
( ) i T A BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE
- NORTH
(6 A . 8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL N/A
\45.2/ % | 8 | \ HEIGHT WALL w/ METAL FRAMING ABOVE
s E f
RATED INTERIOR —— : s M\ ----—=---- - e XXX KK XK K XK XK XX K XK KX XK K XK K XK XK XK KK KK X XK K XK K XK XXX K X D> "
PARTITION 2 S : " , . | Ep— — 8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL NA
I (UL, 419 OR 465) X : — ofo ! - = 30"x48 ok - HEIGHT WALL
. . \A5.2/ ofq 30"x48" | 13 =3 |CLEAR VE <
WAoo STORAGE DECK o\ CLEAR' So . e : NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL
eieoc. of TN - B\ R 4 R / D, STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 1 LAYERS
RATED FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY, st 30%48", \ 5] - s oy (s L ___ OF5/8"TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD OVER 1HR
2" THICK CONCRETE DECK OVER o » CLEAR / K ' o . OIS SECURITY MESH (ON ONE SIDE) AND 5/8"
MINIMUM 9/16" (22 MSG) FLUTED X o P N / ) \ I = TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD OVER 1 LAYER OF
STEEL DECK OVER 'C' SHAPED . =S | Q 1) o= NN NS UL752 LEVEL 3 BALLISTIC FIBERGLASS (ON
STEEL JOISTS. U.L. G564) : = o FLUSH ~ =~ 7 \ % ! sl T ONE SIDE)
=35 0 ACTIVATOR & \ P ) o 30"x48"
& 1-0. DECK 3 : s o THISSDE %, v ’ of ______ CLEAR, B
W07 AFF. ) o : £z > Z 5 ‘\ T . D BE NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 3 5/8" STUDS @ N/A
A == = 5 \ 8) o7 el 307¥AE" 16" 0.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SDE. ~ \A62/
E SRS o S e . b % S/ CLEAR!
CEILING @ : 5 i 2 Sl =75 oS !
S arr s J - % o S o of “¢ D - r ﬂj 1 o 10 : NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 35/8"STUDS /"G Y A \ R
sl - : o . . of =7 __ - : : @ 16" 0.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP.
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@16' 0.C. : N 5 | | o SIM.
] G 24" I I o
;RUAEEE gNgsiggz PARTITION —___ CUSPENDED CELIG 5 = T | . @—/ mE NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS
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STORAGE {HALL ‘ s 5 GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL. SHEET TITLE
. . o
~ ~ : o
FINISH FLOOR : ) 0 NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS
0-0" g g 59 M'N-((F'-R MTD W.C. ) o E @ 16" 0.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 1HR ENLARGED PARTIAL
S"MIN.(WALLMTDW.C) e B S ‘— ------------- T T -  EA SIDE. PROVIDE SECURITY MESH 13 GA
3 E ] . SIDE. .
1/8":12" T | 48" MIN. CLEAR % 1 | UNDER GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF FLOOR PLAN
SLOPE [, - - e WALL. (UL DESIGN U419)
‘ o = : REFER TO DETAIL & FOR TYPICAL MINIMUM CLEARANCES. REFER TO DETAIL & FOR TYPICAL MINIMUM CLEARANCES. 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" A
-1 \a13/ " \a60/ \a13/ " 60/ <6> TOTUTUNUTTIIOONTT  TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE. (DESIGN .W 1HR e —— o —
UL419 OR UL465) DRAWN BY: DATABASE:
WALL SECTION NOT USED RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN N |
14"=1-0" E 114"=10" D 1/4"=10" C 114"=1-0" B <> 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" NIA s T
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE \452/ — A 1 2
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: : : : i SEPARATING THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND THE FIRE STATION, : : : : 6" METAL STUDS INFILLED BETWEEN STEEL
GRID LINE "D". rrrrrrsrses BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S STRUCTURE wi £ N/A
METAL EXTERIOR PANELS AND 5/8" GYPSUM \ 252/

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE

IO A 8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL N/A
NORTH 50" MIN. FROM WALL HEIGHT WALL w/ METAL FRAMING ABOVE

TO NEAREST
OBSTRUCTION 8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL N/A

/ ‘ ‘m 17"-18 HEIGHT WALL
24-0" 36" MIN. 18" NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL

' r 7760\ MIN. STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 1 LAYERS

A5.1 — . — .. _ OF 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD OVER 1HR

TS SECURITY MESH (ON ONE SIDE) AND 5/8"
@ GRABBAR, - Q = TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD OVER 1 LAYER OF

FLU TYP.
00000000D000000D000000000000000000000000000000 Al |VA1J|OR X I ED%HEEEEEEEEE e gll-\]7E523|I|-:)EE\;EL3BALL'ST'CF'BERGLASS(ON
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- O o

4
5t /)
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|
|
|

12"
MIN.

JEIH ‘ 2 / [ e \

I

30"x48" _ "

13 CLEAR N 30x48" N ' / \ G ,
| JACTIVATOR . \CLEAR Y, , ' !

/TS SIDE [ - - — o

54" MIN.
42" MIN.

N 30'x48"
M, '\ CLEAR

R 2O

24"
MIN.

1HR

NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 35/8"STUDS /"G Y A \
@ 16" O.C. (20 GA.MIN) w/ 5/8" TYPE'X' GYP. (a5 1 A ps2/
BD. EA. SIDE. (UL DESIGN U419) S

1

-

|

|

|
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1
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59" MIN. (FLR MTD W.C.)
56" MIN. (WALL MTD W.C)
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48" MIN. CLEAR

NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS

- . —  @16"0.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE.
J
—— o — ot PROVIDE SECURITY MESH 13 GA. UNDER

N/A

|

| |
1v3S ONIAT04 L L ] (] 30" 48"
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B A
REFER TO DETAIL m & m FOR TYPICAL MINIMUM CLEARANCES. REFER TO DETAIL ﬂ & A FOR TYPICAL MINIMUM CLEARANCES. REFER TO DETAIL ﬂ & A FOR TYPICAL MINIMUM CLEARANCES. REFER TO DETAIL A FOR TYPICAL MINIMUM CLEARANCES.
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SHEET TITLE

GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.
NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS
_____ @ 16" 0.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 1HR ENLARGED PARTIAL

T T - EA SIDE. PROVIDE SECURITY MESH 13 GA.

UNDER GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF FLOOR PLAN

WALL. (UL DESIGN U419)

6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8"
J8CoC0oooooooooootT TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE. (DESIGN 1HR

119 OR 165) . DATE: 191 SCALE: = 1
@'

DRAWN BY: DATABASE:
15137_ARCH PLANS

6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE

N/A

CHECKED BY: SHEET NUMBER:

PROJECT NO: A 1 3
L]
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DESCRIPTION

FLOOR PLAN WALL LEGEND

TYPE SYMBOL DESCRIPTION FIRE
DETALS e

6" METAL STUDS INFILLED BETWEEN STEEL

BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S STRUCTURE w/ N/A

METAL EXTERIOR PANELS AND 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE

8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL N/A
HEIGHT WALL w/ METAL FRAMING ABOVE

@ 8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL N/A
HEIGHT WALL

NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL
STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 1 LAYERS
L ___ OF5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD OVER 1HR

OIS SECURITY MESH (ON ONE SIDE) AND 5/8"
TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD OVER 1 LAYER OF

UL752 LEVEL 3 BALLISTIC FIBERGLASS (ON
ONE SIDE)

NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 3 5/8" STUDS @ N/A

16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE.

NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 35/8"STUDS /"G Y A \

@ @ 16" 0.C. (20 GA. MIN) w/ 558" TYPE X GYP. (351 A poz/

BD. EA. SIDE. (UL DESIGN U419) SIM

1HR

NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS
----- @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE.
PROVIDE SECURITY MESH 13 GA. UNDER
GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL. SHEET TITLE

N/A

NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS

I @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 1HR MEZZANINE FLOOR

EA. SIDE. PROVIDE SECURITY MESH 13 GA.

UNDER GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF PLAN & REFLECTED

WALL. (UL DESIGN U419)

CEILING PLAN

1HR DATE: SCALE:
09-19-17 1/8"=1'-0"

6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8"
@ JOC0C0OC000000O000%T  TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE. (DESIGN

1 R

DRAWN BY: DATABASE:
15137_ARCH PLANS

6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE

N/A CHECKED BY: SHEET NUMBER:

PROJECT NO: A 1 4
]
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KEY NOTES

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN NN
a4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4 A4

SYMMETRIX FRP PANELS, SUBWAY TILE C 100-G63 WHITE BY MARLITE OR EQUAL.

@—o MOUNTED MIRROR. SEE DETAIL D/A6.1 FOR LOCATION. FOR ACCESSORY SCHEDULE AND TYPE,
REFER TO SPECIFICATION MANUAL. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY OR PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY
BACKING IN WALL FOR ACCESSORY SUPPORT.

@—o WALL MOUNTED SINK. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.

@—' PROPOSED LOCATION OF PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER / TRASH RECEPTACLE, SEE DETAIL D/A6.1
FOR LOCATION. FOR RESTROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE, REFER TO SPECIFICATION MANUAL.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BACKING FOR ACCESSORY SUPPORT.

@—. INTERIOR WOOD DOOR.

TOILET PAPER HOLDER, SEE DETAIL D/A6.1 FOR LOCATION. FOR RESTROOM ACCESSORY
SCHEDULE, REFER TO SPECIFICATION MANUAL. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
BACKING FOR ACCESSORY SUPPORT.

@—o GRAB BARS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PER DETAIL C/A6.1

URINAL SCREEN. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.

@—o LAVATORY COUNTER. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.
SHOWER ROD AND CURTAIN T.B.D.
@—o SHOWER ENCLOSURE, PREFABRICATED UNIT,

LAUNDRY TUB. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.

@—o LAVATORY COUNTER. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.

NOT USED

@—0 SINGLE TIER LOCKERS, HEAVY DUTY TRADITIONAL COLLECTION BY ASI STORAGE SOLUTIONS OR
EQUAL. COLORS: FIRE STATION LOCKERS SHALL BE: RED #45, SHERIFF'S LOCKERS SHALL BE:
PINE FOREST #53, WITH POWDER COATED FINISH. PROVIDE ONE ADA COMPLIANT LOCKER PER
SET OF LOCKERS PER ROOM.

SHOWER SEAT
@_. TOILET

SYMMETRIX FRP PANELS, SUBWAY TILE C 100-G63 WHITE BY MARLITE OR EQUAL.

WALL CABINET, SOLID WOOD (MAPLE OR BETTER).

BASE CABINET, SOLID WOOD (MAPLE OR BETTER).

(: )_' RANGE HOOD
@_' STAINLESS STEEL SINK

@_' SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP, BY CORIAN OR EQUAL, COLOR: DEEP NIGHT SKY.

WALL COVERING - ADMIN 101 A

SOFFIT- ADMIN 101 A

TRANSACTION WINDOW - ADMIN 101 A, SEE DETAIL

@—o 24" WIDE COUNTERTOP/DESKTOP @ 30" A.F.F. - ADMIN 101 A

MOP SINK
LARGE CAPACITY FRONT LOAD WASHER WASHER 4.9 Cu. Ft., G.E. MODEL #GFW490RPK OR EQUAL.

LARGE CAPACITY FRONT LOAD ELECTRIC DRYER, G.E. MODEL #GFD49ERPK OR EQUAL.
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@ 16 0., 6" MAX. FROM ENDS, ICC-ES Q 5/8" STUD WALLS, OR R-19 ON 6" STUD WALLS. (APPLIES San Di CA 92104
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STUDS WITH FULL HEIGHT CONTINUOUS LATERAL SUPPORT - ICC-ES ESR-1166P \ _ / PROVIDE 1/4" GAP AT BOTTOM OF GYP. BD.,
; ; ; - SEAL GAP w/ SEALANT, (TYP. EA. SIDE)
STUD SIZE 12'0/C | 16"0/C 24" 0/C COUNTY OF IMPERIAL
13/8" x 3 5/8" x 20 ga (3625137-33) 185" 16-9" 148" 7 HO)
13/8"x 4" x 20 ga (4005137-33) 1911" 181" 1510" \ 252/ NOTE: /3™ PLANNING & DEV.
13/8" x 6" x 20 ga (600S137-30) 27-3" 24-9" 218" SEE DETAIL ‘ FOR LIMITING WALL HEIGHT TABLE & ADD'L INFO.
NOTE: \152/ SERVICES DEPT
GYP. BRD. REQUIRED BOTH SIDES OF WALL FULL HEIGHT WITH MIN. ATTACHMENT OF #6 SCREWS 801 MAIN STREET

AT 12" O/C AND BRACED ABOVE THE GYPSUM BOARD PER LIMITING WALL HEIGHT TABLE LISTED IN
THE CLARKDIETRICH METAL STUD FRAMING CATALOG AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH ICC-ES ESR-1166P.

1-HOUR RATED WALL

EL CENTRO, CA 92243
(760) 482-4236

PROJECT

NON-RATED WALL NOT USED NOT USED NOT USED

B R C R D =TT E

— (FULL HEIGHT) A ) (FULL HEIGHT)

RIBBED ROOF PANELS BY 6", 20 GA. STRUCTURAL 4" x4"'L' ANGLE, 20 GA, ATTACHED CEILING BATT INSULATION SHALL BE RIBBED ROOF PANELS BY
METAL BUILDING METAL STUD BRIDGING TO PURLIN w/ (2) #14 SELF TAPPING COMPRESSED TO 3/8" NOMINAL METAL BUILDING >_
MANUFACTURER @24"0.C. SCREWS AND TO EACH BRIDGING THICKNESS AT TOP OF CRIPPLE MANUFACTURER —
STUD w/ (2) #8 SELF TAPPING WALL, FILL ANY ANNULAR VOIDS w/ B —
ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS SCREWS, TYP. @ EA. END OF FIRE SEALANT ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS S
(PURLINS) PER METAL BRIDGING STUD (PURLINS) PER METAL = _—'
BUILDING MANUFACTURER BUILDING MANUFACTURER = ¢ 93
Q
A STEEL STUD (PER PLAN) E P <E - g
@ 16" 0.C. (DIETRICH OR LLl L1 Z >
_____________________ % - — = === o g o —_——— — — —_— - F——= I O - — EQUAL) E > g <
= < R 3 T R T = < F=——": = N < L
/ ————— y : < >=<9
% BOTTOM TRACK, GAUGE TO B S — a =
ATTACH TRACK TO ROOF 2" MIN. THICK UNFACED - .| — CRIPPLE STUD FRAMING MATCH STUD GAUGE, SECURE N = LLI << W
" FRAMING w/ (2) #14 SELF COMPRESSIBLE MINERAL : (STUDS @ 24" 0.C.), CUT TO PP TO FLOOR w/ 177 DIA X 1 1/2" 5 foa) oZ o >
1" MIN. GAP FROM TAPPING SCREWS @ EA. ® WOOL BATT INSULATION LENGTH AS REQD TO ® ® LONG X-D HILTI POWER DRIVEN = L LL o <
o .
TOP OF TRACK TO ROOF PURLIN (PACKING MATERIAL) HAVING COMPRESS PACKING NAILS @ 16" O.C., 6" MAX. FROM a <E = r
TOP OF GYP. BD. ® ® A NOMINAL 2" THICKNESS MATERIAL AND INSULATION ® ® ENDS, ICC-ES ESR-1663 [T ) é L
1" DEFLECTION GAP BEFORE COMPRESSION AND TO MIN. THICKNESS OF 1" AND \ 8 = —
A NOMINAL DENSITE OF 4 PCF. 3/8" RESPECTIVELY. ] g = x® =
— e — = T — = 5 =25 s
5 a 5 N << I @
S E M B N = S \/ 2" MAX. DEFLECTION GAP o o
Zoxn ATTACH TOP TRAC 2" MAX. GAP FROM —— [ _ ' ATTACH TOP TRACK—— |+ < an]
=O g / TO BRIDGING w/ (2) #8 e e TOP OF TRACK TO . TO BRIDGING w/ (2) #8 ' D)
Tz SELF TAPPING TOP OF GYP. BD. k5 Eh ¥ SELF TAPPING 6", 20 GA. STRUCTURAL a)
= SCREWS @ 24" O.C. R R SCREWS @ 24" O.C. ; METAL STUD BRIDGING
#3 WAFERHEAD 13 CNBQJ[SAHLAEEFDLX:/QEEEL ,-- @ 24" 0.C., SEE DETAIL
_ _ W 1 " S i
FRAMING SCREWS |_:_| N S IPTRACK SYSTEM |_:_| ] /x g ——— ATTACHED TO EA PURLIN /"F "\ FOR ADDL INFO.
(TYP.), FASTEN 1" FROM N=ES : b
: SLP-TRK BRAND SO0z, .« w/ 2-#14 SELF TAPPING HEX \452/
EDGE OF TRACK LEG SLOTTED TRACK ~ E o »Qau D HEAD SCREWS D #8 SELF TAPPING SCREWS, TYP.
CaLig M & N N BOTH SIDE OF EA. STUD
*3wRo2 11 3 : ‘
~EQ = BASE TRACK GAUGE TO MATCH REVISIONS
¢ g THE STUD GAUGE
TOP OF WALL RATED JOINT DESCRIPTION
ASSEMBLY PER UL CJ-D-001,
STUD WALL STUD WALL CJ-D-002 AND CJ-D-003 STUD WALL
PER PLAN PER PLAN PER PLAN
PERPENDICULAR CONDITION PARALLEL CONDITION PERPENDICULAR CONDITION PARALLEL CONDITION
2"=1'-0" 2"=1'-0" NOT TO SCALE
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF; 26 TOP RALL,
GALVALUME FINISH (BY PEMB). EASE CORNERS SEC
\
? | ‘ | N
/_o_o__oJ_/ \{o_o_o\
y \ 2-1/2" COATED OR GALV. A \\ <
\ #38 WOOD SCREW @ 12" N
PRE-FINISHED GUTTER 0.C.(TYP) \\\
& DOWNSPOUT. \__ VN, R-30 BATT INSULATION IN TWO _———waessoc (1) 2-1/2" COATED OR
LAYERS WITH R-5 THERMAL BLOCKS AT (1) 2-1/2" COATED OR WNAXSPACNG) T GALV. #8 WOOD SCREW
EACH PURLIN. (BY PEMB) - INSULATION z GALV. #8 WOOD SCREW = B =
SYSTEM TO LEAVE BOTTOM OF PURLINS y %
Ny EXPOSED FOR ATTACHMENTS - "SAG AND = L 4x4 @ 60" OIC MAX. ———— | | ¥
BAG" PREFERED, "LONG TAB/BANDED 2" THICK CONCRETE DECK OVER A \\\\\ /
N FILLED CAVITY" ACCEPTABLE. MINIMUM 9/16" (22 MSG) - G60 FINISH T~ |/
PRE-FINISHED METAL WALL\ CORRUGATED FLUTED STEEL DECK /
PANELS (BY PEMB). PROVIDE [~ PRE-ENGINEERED METAL OVER'C' SHAPED STEEL JOISTS (8" 2X4 DF 2" STEEL ANGLE CLOSURE
TAMPER- RESISTANT FASTENERS BUILDING SYSTEM BY BUILDING DEEP MINIMUM). 1 HR RATED, UL \ PLATE %/ Z
8-0" AFF AND BELOW. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER. (6564 FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLY. X‘; Tl A L[ 1. |/
154 FELT PAPER UNDERLAYMENT FASTEN DECK TO JOIST w/ #10 ] T
MOISTURE BARRIER OVER |} METAL BUILDING GIRT, BY METAL SCREWS 12" 0.C. A
FRAMING MEMBERS P P.EB.M. [— —
MINIMUM R-19 VINYL FACED EEOEERT g ' S S EE R
WHERE DOWNSPOUTS % BATT INSULATION (BY PEMB). _ o Ir
DISCHARGE ONTO GRADE (NO .
SIDEWALKS), MINIMUM 50" 1/2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD o S T A < I <
LONG, 4" PERFORATED TO 6" ABOVE THE CEILING LINE. R o |
LANDSCAPE PIPE STRAPPED TO 1 / / L
A 12'x24" CONCRETE SPLASH METAL BUILDING COLUMN I MEZZANINE JOIST PER PLAN ——1
BLOCK SHALL BE INSTALLED TO /_ BEYOND J
PREVENT EROSION AROUND MEZZANINE FLOOR 4x WOOD BLOCKING \
STRUCTURE. JOIST PER PLAN BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS ~——— WALL FRAMING — SHEET TITLE
FINISH FLOOR PER PLAN
T.. 5" 7 0-0"
P e @ SECTION @ ELEVATION WALL DETAILS
4 4
K SR . 4
. :a.. GUARDRAIL OPENINGS
g ‘ At . OPEN GUARDRAILS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS
2 4 OR AN ORNAMENTAL PATTERN SUCH THAT A SPHERE
4" IN DIAMETER CANNOT PASS THROUGH
DATE: SCALE:
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL SECTION GUARDRAIL DETAIL
- MM 15137_A5.2_WALL DTLY
J CHECKED BY: JR SHEET NUMBER:
NOT TO SCALE NO SCALE
24A04_3 PROJECT NO: A5 2
15137 .

(©) Copyright 2015, MPA Architects, Inc.. All rights reserved.



KEY NOTES

INC.

@—0 SYMMETRIX FRP PANELS, SUBWAY TILE C 100-G63 WHITE BY MARLITE OR EQUAL.

@—o MOUNTED MIRROR. SEE DETAIL D/A6.1 FOR LOCATION. FOR ACCESSORY SCHEDULE AND TYPE,
REFER TO SPECIFICATION MANUAL. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY OR PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY
BACKING IN WALL FOR ACCESSORY SUPPORT.

@—o WALL MOUNTED SINK. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.

@—0 PROPOSED LOCATION OF PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER / TRASH RECEPTACLE, SEE DETAIL D/AG.1
FOR LOCATION. FOR RESTROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE, REFER TO SPECIFICATION MANUAL.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BACKING FOR ACCESSORY SUPPORT.

I
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( : }——e INTERIOR WOOD DOOR,
\ TOILET PAPER HOLDER, SEE DETAIL D/A6.1 FOR LOCATION. FOR RESTROOM ACCESSORY
AN SCHEDULE, REFER TO SPECIFICATION MANUAL. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
AN CEGLH BACKING FOR ACCESSORY SUPPORT.
1] I |
\ \ T |
N \ L ll: [ ’ " @_. GRAB BARS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PER DETAIL C/A6.1
\ |
LEp !
N =j| i i . (8)—e URINAL SCREEN. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
I I \ | T | . : b= CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT. 3578 30th Street
\ ) : \) [ S 1T o | — )
, = o Hil pat la o @—. LAVATORY COUNTER. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. San Diego, CA 92104
’ ' i 4 N S o> o CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT. V. 619.236.0595
/ el IS 819236
% ol U/ Sl SHOWER ROD AND CURTAIN T.B.D. F. 619.236.0557
L T L | S et www.mpa-architects.com
, =y o o @_. SHOWER ENCLOSURE, PREFABRICATED UNIT,
, ; ] ’l|’ P .'l‘l . : MEMBER
/ s i @—. LAUNDRY TUB. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
. . . . L/ . B o , , , : : : : . . . CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.
CLIENT
@—. LAVATORY COUNTER. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
(A) 104 - WEST WALL () 104 - NORTH WALL (c)104-EASTWALL (® (D) 104 - SOUTH WALL (4)103- EXT. NORTH WALL 103 - EXT. EASTWALL (c) 103 - EXT.WEST WALL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NEGESSARY BACKING N WALL FOR AVATORY SLPORT COUNTY OF IMPERIAL

WASHING STATION - 104A WASHING STATION - 104B e e v o omowozerovaysssonsourosor ||| SERICES Y

EQUAL. COLORS: FIRE STATION LOCKERS SHALL BE: RED #45, SHERIFF'S LOCKERS SHALL BE:
PINE FOREST #53, WITH POWDER COATED FINISH. PROVIDE ONE ADA COMPLIANT LOCKER PER 801 MAIN STREET

SET OF LOCKERS PER ROOM. EL CENTRO CA 02243
SHOWER SEAT (760) 482-4236
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KEY NOTES

@—0 SYMMETRIX FRP PANELS, SUBWAY TILE C 100-G63 WHITE BY MARLITE OR EQUAL.

@—o MOUNTED MIRROR. SEE DETAIL D/A6.1 FOR LOCATION. FOR ACCESSORY SCHEDULE AND TYPE,
REFER TO SPECIFICATION MANUAL. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY OR PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY
BACKING IN WALL FOR ACCESSORY SUPPORT.

@—o WALL MOUNTED SINK. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.

@—0 PROPOSED LOCATION OF PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER / TRASH RECEPTACLE, SEE DETAIL D/AG.1
FOR LOCATION. FOR RESTROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE, REFER TO SPECIFICATION MANUAL.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BACKING FOR ACCESSORY SUPPORT.

(5 )—— INTERIOR WOOD DOOR.

TOILET PAPER HOLDER, SEE DETAIL D/A6.1 FOR LOCATION. FOR RESTROOM ACCESSORY
SCHEDULE, REFER TO SPECIFICATION MANUAL. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
BACKING FOR ACCESSORY SUPPORT.

@—0 GRAB BARS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PER DETAIL C/A6.1

URINAL SCREEN. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.

@—o LAVATORY COUNTER. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.
SHOWER ROD AND CURTAIN T.B.D.
@—o SHOWER ENCLOSURE, PREFABRICATED UNIT,

@—o LAUNDRY TUB. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.

@—o LAVATORY COUNTER. SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY NECESSARY BACKING IN WALL FOR LAVATORY SUPPORT.

VINYL WALL GRAPHIC

@—0 SINGLE TIER LOCKERS, HEAVY DUTY TRADITIONAL COLLECTION BY ASI STORAGE SOLUTIONS OR
EQUAL. COLORS: FIRE STATION LOCKERS SHALL BE: RED #45, SHERIFF'S LOCKERS SHALL BE:
PINE FOREST #53, WITH POWDER COATED FINISH. PROVIDE ONE ADA COMPLIANT LOCKER PER
SET OF LOCKERS PER ROOM.

SHOWER SEAT
@_. TOILET

SYMMETRIX FRP PANELS, SUBWAY TILE C 100-G63 WHITE BY MARLITE OR EQUAL.

WALL CABINET, SOLID WOOD (MAPLE OR BETTER).
BASE CABINET, SOLID WOOD (MAPLE OR BETTER).
@_‘ RANGE HOOD
@_° STAINLESS STEEL SINK

@_‘ SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP, BY CORIAN OR EQUAL, COLOR: DEEP NIGHT SKY.
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STOREFRONT/WINDOW SCHEDULE STOREFRONT/WINDOW SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR NOTES o
=
SYMBOL SIZE GLASS TYPE FRAME FRAME HEAD JAMB SILL U F'\il\%(\% " RMsA|-)|(c';o '\<I/I_'# REMARKS 1. STOREFRONT GLAZING TO BE CLEAR, NON-TINTED, NON-REFLECTIVE, DOUBLE GLAZED AND symeoL | LocaTion SIZE DOOR DOOR DOOR FRAME HEAD JAMB THR. HARDWARE | FIRE NOTES 1. ALL DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PER LOCAL, STATE, AND —
THICKNESS MATERIAL COLOR DETAIL DETAIL DETAIL - (R) LOW-E WITS U-VALUE gO’\é%LYSING W|T|-c|)'|'|-(|:EOApp§opg|éTE CLINéATIé: ngE IN THE ICC . WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICKNESS | MATERIAL TYPE MATERIAL DETAIL DETAIL DETAIL SET RATING FEDERAL JURISDICTIONS. GC SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ORDERING AND -
PER LEGEND DUAL FIXED VINYL WHITE DIA8.A | E/A8A | FIA8.A 0.40 0.40 050 | GLAZING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE 1/4" (6mm) INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OR LOCAL JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENT REEN%ERF;T'T%N 30" 7-0" 13/4" METAL [HOLLOW CORE| HM.GALV. | G/A8.1 | HiA8.1 - 3 N/A kgb 1E3é135kE$gX|IJDgrz(?E(EG%E%E)CETFSCC)SFIE;ELE'EQEQRM INSTALLING DOORS AND HARDWARE. -
. : o
BELOW StAZme D %ﬁ;ﬂﬁ;ﬂféﬁ%&%@ 2. WHEN COLORED FRAMES ARE SPECIFIED, STANDARD ACRYNAR OR DURANAR COLORS BY PPG OFFICE AREAS BUTTON, INSIDE TO OUT CONTROL BY MOTION SENSOR, 2. ALL DOORS TO BE KEYED ALIKE TO MASTER BLDG SYSTEM AS APPLICABLE. h
(NSIDE GLASS) AS MANUFACTURED BY U.S. ALUMINUM SHALL BE USED. IT IS NOT THE INTENT OF THESE ALARM TRIP SENSOR. DOOR CHIVE Ly
- DRAWINGS TO MANDATE "SPECIAL" OR "CUSTOM" FRAME COLORS. ~ESTROOM — — - ) 3. ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS NOTED —
LOW.E GLASS TO BE PPG SOLARBAN 60 .@ 10 3.0 70 13/4 WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | JA81 | KiA8.1 4 NA | 18,13-15 OTHERWISE. / =
OR EQUAL 3. ALL EXPOSED FRAMING SURFACES SHALL BE FREE OF SCRATCHES AND OTHER SERIOUS ARATUSTAY o
: BLEMISHES. washing stat. | 20 | TV 13 WOOD | SOLDCORE | HM.GALV. |~ JiAB1 | KIA8.1 ] 4 NA | 18,1315 4. DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE OF THE LEVER OR PUSH TYPE. MOUNTED 34" TO 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR AND ’ o
' BE OPERABLE WITH A MAXIMUM EFFORT OF 5 POUNDS FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 5 POUNDS FOR <
4. THE FRAMING SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HEAD AND SILL CHANNELS SPLICED HALLWAY 30" 7-0" 13/4" METAL | HOLLOW CORE| HM.GALV. | w81 | KiA8.1 - 12 45MN, | 18 13-15, SEE DOOR INFO FOR DOOR 145D FOR INTERIOR DOORS. -
TOGETHER WITH FORMED BRAKE METAL SLEEVES AT CENTER OF VERTICAL MULLIONS AS ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. <C
REQUIRED FOR THERMAL EXPANSION AND TO INSURE A CONTINUOUS SILL GUTTER TO STORAGE /HALL| 30" 70" 13/4" WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. [ JA81 | KiA8.1 - 3 NA | 1-8,13-15 5. ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, SPECIAL \ o
HANDLE INFILTRATED WATER. THE SILL CHANNEL SHALL PROVIDE FOR EXTERIOR WEEPAGE KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT =
THROUGH 1/4" DIA. WEEP HOLES LOCATED AT APPROX. 6" ON EACH SIDE OF VERTICAL RESTROOM 50" o 1 34" woob | soupcore | umcav. | umst | wmst . 4 NA | 18 1345
MULLIONS. 107 o ' ' ' ’ 6. AFLOOR OR LANDING NOT MORE THAN 1/2" BELOW THE THRESHOLD IS REQUIRED ON EACH SIDE OF ALL
@ LOCKERS 108 / EXTERIOR DOORS.
5. THE FRAMING SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE FOR FLUSH GLAZING ON ALL SIDES WITH NO RESTROOM 107 (
PROJECTING STOPS. VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL HAVE A NOMINAL
FACE DIMENSION OF 1 3/4". OVERALL DEPTH SHALL BE 4", 108A LOCKERS 108 3-0" 70" 13/4" WOOD SOLID CORE | H.M. GALV. JIA8.1 KIA8.1 - 6 N/A 1-8,13-15 7. PROVIDE WEATHER STRIP AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.
8. SEE HARDWARE SETS FOR REQUIRED FINISHES.
6. ENTRANCE DOOR STILES AND RAILS SHALL BE TUBULAR SECTIONS, ACCURATELY JOINED AT RESISQOOM 30" 70" 13/4" WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | JA81 | KiA8.1 - 4 NA | 1-8,13-15 3578 30th Street
CORNERS WITH HEAVY CONCEALED REINFORCEMENT BRACKETS SECURED WITH BOLTS AND TOCKERS 1087 9. PAINT HOLLOW METAL FRAMES AND DOORS WHERE SCHEDULED WITH 2 FINISH COATS OF HIGH GLOSS San Diego, CA 92104
SCREWS, AND SHALL BE MIG WELDED. DOORS SHALL HAVE SNAP-IN STOPS WITH BULB T09AA ACRYLIC ENAMEL. V. 619.236.059
GLAZING GASKETS BOTH SIDES OF GLASS. NO EXPOSED SCREWS SHALL BE PERMITTED EACH RESTROOM 109 .619.236.0595
PERLEGEND | DUAL SLIDING VINYL WHITE DOOR LEAF SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ADJUSTING MECHANISM WHICH PROVIDES FOR UT'L'T: §OOM 300 | 7o 134" WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | Jms1 | KiAs.1 - 3 NA | 18,1315 10. PROVIDE SIGNS AT INTERIOR SIDE (HEAD) OF EXIT DOORS TO READ, "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED F. 619.236.0557
BELOW GLAZING 'g"%%'; %EFAFS\AATECJEA?ADBJQJiL“SEHNETASD/EETETRHIQE\Tc%\bémgﬂilgosﬂgEEV\SEI:AAT\ELEE:%%PFPS(DJO%%OR DURING BUSINESS HOURS". LETTERS SHALL BE 1" TALL AND MOUNTED ON A CONTRASTING www.mpa-architects.com
PER T-24 - 10" 70" 13/4" WOOD LID CORE | H.M. GALV. A8.1 A8.1 - 45MIN. | 1-8, 13-15, PROVIDE SELF CLOSER BACKGROUND.
SHALL HAVE AN ADJUSTABLE ASTRAGAL WITH DOUBLE LINE OF WEATHERSTRIP. DOOR BEDROOM 111 | 3-0 0 3 00 SOLD €O ¢ JIAB KIAS 2 S MEMBER
BOTTOM RAIL SHALL RECEIVE A CONCEALED WEATHERSTRIPPING INSERT BEDROOM 112 11. INSTALL CLOSERS. ADJUST CLOSERS AT EXITING DOORS SUCH THAT SWEEP PERIOD FROM AN AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
OPENING POSITION OF 70 DEGREES, THE DOOR SHALL TAKE AT LEAST 3 SECONDS TO MOVE TO A POINT
7. PROVIDE ONE SIGN AT EACH DOOR IDENTIFYING ACCESSIBILITY OF EAGH ENTRANGE BOTH BEDROOM 113 3" FROM THE LATCH, MEASURED TO THE LEADING EDGE OF DOOR. MAXIMUM OPENING FORCE OF DOORS CLIENT
SIDES OF THE DOOR. THE SIGN SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST STATE TITLE 24 AND ADA @ SHALLBE5 LBF.
REGULATIONS. SHALL BE 5 LBF.
PER LEGEND DUAL AWNING VINYL WHITE BEDROOM 114 12. HOLLOW METAL FRAMES SHALL BE 16 GA. STEEL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. COUNTY OF IMPERIAL
BELOW GLAZING 8. ALL OTHER MATERIALS NOT SPECIFIED BUT REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND PROPER
PERT-24 INSTALLATION OF STOREFRONT SYSTEM, SHALL BE NEW, FIRST QUALITY OF THEIR OFFICE 115 13. COMPLETE SUBMITTALS ARE REQUIRED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING OR WORK. PLANNING & DEV.
RESPECTIVE KINDS, AND SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF MPA ARCHITECTS.
OFFICE 115/ SERVICES DEPT
@ BEDROOM 114 14. ALL DOOR HARDWARE MUST HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT
BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS. SEALANTS USED AROUND THE RESTROOM 30" 70" 1 340 woop | soupcore | umcav. | umst | kmsa - 4 NA | 18 1315
STOREFRONT SYSTEM SHALL BE DOW CORNING SILICONE #732 OR EQUAL, COLOR TO MATCH 122 ’ EL CENTRO, CA 92243
15. SEAL BOTTOM OF WOOD DOORS.
THE FRAME. RESTROOM (760) 482-4236
% % \ / % \% 10. PROVIDE MAIL SLOT AT EACH MAIN ENTRANCE DOOR WHEN SPECIFIED - 16. 18" x 18" LOUVER VENT AT UTILITY ROOM DOOR
' REPORL\QR'T'NG 300 | 7o 134" WOOD | SOLDCORE | HM.GALV. | WAt | KiAg.1 . 3 NA | 18 1315 PROJECT
11. ALL GLASS FRAMING SHALL BE SET IN CORRECT LOCATIONS AS SHOWN IN THE DETAILS AND
@ 6-0" (W) x 56" (H) B/SLLLEQ%C FIXED | STAINLESS | NATURAL | LA81 | LA8t | L8 N/A N/A N/A SHALL BE LEVEL, SQUARE, PLUMB AND IN ALIGNMENT WITH OTHER WORK IN ACCORDANCE STORAGE127 | 30" | 70" 134" WOOD | SOLDCORE | HM.GALV. | Jme1 | KiAs1 - 3 N/A | 1-8, 13-15, PROVIDE KEYPAD, ELEC. STRIKE, DOOR SENSOR FINISH HARDWARE SCHEDULE
STEEL CLEAR WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. ALL JOINTS BETWEEN FRAMING
@ 3-6" (W) x 56" (H) cgk/ﬁu\% AND THE BUILDING STRUCTURE SHALL BE SEALED IN ORDER TO SECURE A WATERTIGHT BOOKINGROOM | 5. 70" 13/4" WOOD SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. [ JA8.1 | KiAS. - 3 N/A | 1-8, 13-15, PROVIDE ELEC. STRIKE, HIRSC ACCESS Hardware indicated is for each door using that set number. Multiply hardware by number of doors. See door
INSTALLATION. 128 CONTROL ON PROCESSING SIDE, DOOR SENSOR, KEYPAD schedule and floor plan for quantity, size and direction of swing. Substitutions for manufacturer's listed in the
w/ 752-SPSA ON ADMIN SIDE (HALLWAY) hardware sets below shall be equal or better.
LEVEL I 12. AFTER INSTALLATION, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ADEQUATELY PROTECT EXPOSED
PORTIONS OF ALUMINUM SURFACES FROM DAMAGE BY GRINDING AND POLISHING OFFICE 131 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WOOD SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | JA8.1 | KiA8.1 - 2 NA | 1-8,13-15 Hardware Set 1: >—
. = TEMPERED GLASS. SEE "TEMPERED GLASS NOTES" COMPOUNDS, STUCCO, LIME, ACID, CEMENT, OR OTHER CONTAMINANTS. THE GENERAL T Temporary cylinder, Hager 3901 o 3902 Hardware Set 11: —
6-0 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL CLEANING. OFFICE 132 as required. a. 3 ea hinges, Hager BB1168 32D
b. Install per Manuf. specifications b. 1 lockset, Hager 4501 MRTN Electric, >_ I
. US26D w/ WTN L Qutsid d
70" 18 ﬁ%ﬁg&g%ﬁgﬁlgg hT'E'SETS CI\IBUNEPRODUCTS) WILL BE INSTALLED WITH A CERTIFYING LABEL ARMORY 133 | 30" 70" 13/4" WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | JA81 | KiA8.1 - 3 N/A | 1-8, 13-15, PROVIDE CARD READER, ELECTRIC STRIKE, Hardware Set 2: phom,ur‘;"inescemep"uesrh o oot '5 —
’ ' DOOR SENSOR AND ALRAM ACCESS CONTROL KEYPAD a. 3 ea hinges, Hager BB-1168 US26D c. 1 closer, Hager 5400 PA 2-5 HDHOS ALM O —= O Ll %
o EVIDENCE 134 b. 1 lockset, Hager 3450 WTN US26D d. 1 floor stop, Hager 241 F US26D < < > N
N SAFETY GLASS NOTES c. 1 floor stop, Hager 241 F US26D e. 1 sweep, Hager 802S B Mil L Lu = g
0 AL CONFERENCE | = 5340 | 7.0 134" WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | W81 | KA - 3 NA | 18,1315 d. 1 holder/stop, Hager 268S US26D f. 1lock guard, Hager 341 D 32D > L. o
/D TYP. TYP. EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ROOM 130 9. 1 kick plate, Hager 2235 US32D 10°, Local [ = > <
) > wy Wy BY A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE DESIGNATION, THE CONFERENCE 3-0" 70" 13/4" WOOD SOLID CORE | H.M.GALV. JIA8.1 KIA8.1 - 3 N/A 1-8, 13-15, PROVIDE KEYPAD, ELECTRIC STRIKE, ALARM Hardware Set 3: ) barrier free code may require larger kick <C < >_ < (')“
B G D = A8.1 ROOM 135 a. 3ea hinges, Hager BB-1168 US26D plates verify before ordering. (7p)
= MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY-GLAZING STANDARD. THE FOLLOWING SHALL ACCESS CONTROL KEYPAD ON SECURE SIDE, DOOR b. 1 lockset, Hager 3480 WTN US26D h. 1 holder/stop, Hager 268S US26D O I |— o =
: BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE PURPOSED OF SAFETY GLAZING. RELEASE BUTTON, INSIDE TO OUT CONTROL BY MOTION c. 1 floor stop, Hager 241 F US26D i. 1 setwi/stripping, Hager 800S B MIL = LLI < W
GLAZING IN (2406): SENSOR, ALARM TRIP SENSOR d. 1 closer, Hager 5200 MLT 1-4 ALM i. 1 door viewer, Hager 1756 US26D o m o >
5.0" 5.Q" ) /E\ COMPUTER — — - - k. Alternate door viewer: Model 2 Ll_ o <t
- 5 1 SWING EGRESS DOORS. ROOM 136 320 70 13/4 WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | JA81 | KiA8.1 3 N/A | 1-8, 13-15, PROVIDE KEYPAD, ELECTRIC STRIKE, DOOR Hardware Set 4: #L-VGLF-WD, 9" x 5", National Guard =~ LU < —1 T
5, « W SENSOR, SOUND SWEEP a. 3eahinges, Hager BB-1168 US26D Products o |— <C (n'ed
TYP. 2. FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING AND BI-FOLD CLOSET DOOR ASSEMBLIES. INTERVIEW b. 1 lockset, Hager 3440 WTN US26D % prd N uw
3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WOOD SOLID CORE | H.M. GALV. JIA8.1 KIA8.1 - 3 N/A 1-8,13-15 c. 1 floor stop, Hager 241 F US26D Hardware Set 12: —
3 STORM DOORS ROOM 137 d. 1 kick plate, Hager 223S US32D 10", Local a. 3 ea hinges, Hager BB1168 32D 8 _— O ‘a_D =
MONTORNG 1 gp | 70 | 13w WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | JA81 | KISt : 2 NIA | 1-6,13-15, PROVIDE KEYPAD, ELEC STRIKE, DOOR SENSOR barrier free code may require larger kick b. L lockset, Hager 4501, 45MN night lach, ® ; — v =
2 2 P 4 UNFRAMED SWINGING DOORS ROOM 138 plates verify before ordering. fire rated, US26D w/ WTN Lever Outside o l
< — < > = ' ' INTERVIEW . . . } and photoluminescent push bar cover o
¥ ¥ - ; ROOM 139 30 70 13/4 WOOoD SOLID CORE | H.M. GALV. JIA8.1 KIA8.1 3 N/A 18, 13-15 Hardware Set 5: (NOT USED) c. 1 closer, Hager 5400 PA 2-5 HDHOS ALM < m
) 5. DOORS, AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, d. 1 floor stop, Hager 241 F US26D
X X 0 2 BATHTUBS, AND SHOWERS. STORGE | 3o | 700 134" WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | JA8.1 | K81 : 4 NA | 18,1315 e. 1 sweep, Hager 802S B Mil -
Hardware Set 6: f. 1lock guard, Hager 341 D 32D
- . - - 6. FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST EXPOSED EDGE OFFICE 30" 70" 13/4" WOOD SOLID CORE H.M. GALV. JIA8.1 K/A8.1 - 2 N/A 1-8, 13-15 a. 1-1/2 pair butts, Hager, BB-1168 US26D g. 1 kick plate, Hager 223S US32D 10", Local D_
B tp B B G OF THE GLAZING IS WITH 24 INCHES ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A 142 b. 1 lockset, Hager 3410 WTN US26D barrier free code may require larger kick
@ @ @ @ = CLOSED POSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS OFFICE c. 1 floor stop, Hager 241 F US26D plates verify before ordering.
g [1428) {4288 [1438 1448 N I T THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE. .@ 143 d. 1kick plate, Hager 2235 US32D 10", Local
OFFICE barrier freg code may require larger kick Hardware Set 13:
7. FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL, OTHER THAN DESCRIBES IN ITEMS E AND F, WHICH MEETS ALL 144 Elaltes veufy befgr;EJ gr&eLrlTng-4 i a gzeg hinges (per door leaf), Hager BB1168
OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: e. 1closer, Hager -
RECEPTION 101 | o o . 1-8, 10, 13, 14, PROVIDE KEYPAD, ALARM TRIP SENSOR,
71.  EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET. 3-0 7-0 13/4 ALUMINUM | ALUMINUM ALUMINUM D/A8.1 E/A8.1 C/A8.1 7 N/A CALL BUTTON. DOOR SENSOR. DOOR CHIME ) ) b. 2l|00k5'3ty Ht"iger 4501, SVR/RIM, 45MN
EXT. ENTRY : J Hardware Set 7: (Kawneer 425 wide stile frame) night latch, fire rated, US26D w/ WTN
7.2.  EXPOSED BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. o ” m—— v " REVISIONS
7.3, EXPOSED TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. FIRE RISER 30" 7-0" 13/4" METAL | HOLLOW CORE| H.M.GALV. | G/A8.1 | H/A8.1 - 3 NA | 1-8,13-16 a § ea finges, Kawneer storefront bu evers vuiside and photoluminescen
inges or Continuous Hinge. push bar covers
74.  ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE PLANE — — : . T SEEDOOR RO FORDO0R TaD TR b. 1 lockset, Mortise Exit Device, Adams-Rite c. 2 closers, Hager 5400 PA 2-5 HDHOS NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
OF THE GLAZING. RECEPTION 390 70 13/4 METAL | HOLLOW CORE| HM.GALV. | JA81 | KiA8.1 10 M. | UIREMENTS 8400 w exterior lever handle. electrio latch ALM
- tracti it i | itch d. 21 t ,H 241 F US26D A PLAN CHECK CHANGES 02-01-17
— — 8. GUARDS AND RAILINGS REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE. HALL/ COVERED[ . . 1 38" VETAL | HoLLow Core | Hm cav. | oast | Hast | uass " N/A_ | 18, 13-15, SEE DOOR INFO FOR DOOR 145D FOR Lep;?;t'igﬂ_a”d monitor / signal switc e 5 SSVZ;); p;ag;gggzs B i
7N/ INCLUDED ARE STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND NON-STRUCTURAL IN-FILL PANELS. PATIO ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. ¢. 1 Access Control Key Pad. . 1 lock guard, Hager 341 D 32D A PLAN CHECK CHANGES 030117
Y. LIVING ROOM 30" 7-0" 13/4" METAL HOLLOW CORE| H.M. GALV. JIA8.1 K/A8.1 - 3 N/A 1-8,13-15 d. 1 closer, Hage_r Norton 8100 surface g 1 kl(?k plate, Hager 223S U.S32D 10", ‘LOC3| PLAN CHECK CHANGES 034647
// 7 //\ 9. WALLS AND FENCES ENCLOSING INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS 116 closer w/ Architectural Metal Cover barrier free code may require larger kick
/ \ WHERE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT: FITNESS ROOM L ) " . . i e. 1threshold, Hager 413S MIL plates verify before ordering. PRE.BID REVISIONS 042147
7 AN 9.1.  THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE A WALKING 120 30 0 30 METAL | HOLLOWCORE | HM.GALV. | JA8.1 | KIAB 5 NIA-—] 18,1315 f1 Isetkw/strizping, Hager 800S B MIL ; / i \
I SURFACE ON THE POOL OR SPA SIDE OF THE GLAZING. o o . ] g. 1 lock guard, Hager 341 D 32D Hardware Set 14: ) A BID REVISIONS 05-19-17
N 11 v 92, THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 60 INCHES OF A SWIMMING POOL OR SPA WATER'S EDGE. LOUNGE 30 0 1304 METAL | HOLLOWCORE| HM.GALV. | JAB.1 | KIAS1 6 NA ] 18,1315 o a. Padlocks where required shall be Master
N // // , = 5OKING 5 375 PROVIDE [EVEL 3 BALLISTC DOOR FIRSG Hardware Set 8: (Kawneer 425 wide stile frame) Weather Tough Model 6421. Aﬁ BID REVISIONS 052617
/ 4 10. ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS AND RAMPS WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF A ROOM 128 00| T 134" METAL | HOLLOWCORE| HM.GALV. | GIA8.1 | HAB1 | IA81 11 NA" | ACCESS CONTROL ON PROCESSING SIDE. KEYPAD ON a. 3 ea hinges, Kawneer storefront butt
7N 7,7 WALKING SURFACE OF THE GLASS IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE ’ hinges or Continuous Hinge. A BID REVISIONS o717
\ 9 EXT. SIDE OF DOOR, & DOOR SENSOR. b. 1 lockset, Kawneer 1686EL concealed rod
N p ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE
B AN o . HALLWAY " ' A N 1-813-15. PROVIDE LEVEL 3 BALLISTIC DOOR. KEYPAD exit device w/ exterior lever handle, and EL VE REVISIONS 09-08-17
extenion boor| 30 70 13/4 METAL | HOLLOW CORE| HM.GALV. | G/A8.1 | HiA8.1 l/A8.1 11 N SENSOR L EOTAIG SIRIKE DOOR SENSOR version for access control applications.
11. ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS WITHIN 60 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE BOTTOM TREAD OF A : : , BID REVISIONS 111017
ALARM ACCESS CONTROL KEYPAD ON SECURE SIDE ¢. 1 closer, Hager Norton 8100 surface
STAIRWAY IN ANY DIRECTION WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE GLASS IS LESS THAN HALLWAY : closer w/ Architectural Metal Cover
36 INCHES ABOVE THE NOSE OF THE TREAD. EXTERIOR DOOR INSIDE TO OUT CONTROL BY MOTION SENSOR d. 1 threshold, Hager 413S MIL
APPARATUS BAYS pp) agr| 70 134" METAL |HOLLOWCORE| HM.GALV. | GiA81 | HA81 | A8 13 NA | 18,1315 e. 1set wistripping, Hager 800S B MIL
EXTERIOR DOOR f. 1 lock guard, Hager 341 D 32D or equal.
APPARATUS BAYS | e ; -
T ACCESS DR | DBL30"[ 70 13/4 METAL | HOLLOW CORE| HM.GALV. | JA81 | KiA8.1 13 45MIN. | 1-8, 13-15, PROVIDE SELF CLOSER Hardware Set 9: (NOT USED)
Eg\'“/ggggg%é 30" 70" 134" METAL |HOLLOWCORE| HM.GALV. | GA81 | HA8A | A8 11 NA | 1-8,10, 13, 14, PEEP HOLE NOT REQUIRED.
. Hardware Set 10:
@ WOMEN'S 30" 70" 134" WOOD | SOLIDCORE | HM.GALV. | JA81 | KiA8.1 - 6 NA | 18,1315 a. 3eahinges, Hager BB1168 32D
LOCKER ROOM b. 1 lockset, Hager 3470 WTN US26D
MEN'S c. 1 closer, Hager 5400 PA 2-5 HDHOS ALM
@ LOCKER ROOM d. 1 floor stop, Hager 241 F US26D
e. 1 sweep, Hager 802S B Mil
RESTROOM 129 | 30" 70" 13/4" METAL | HOLLOW CORE| HM.GALV. | JA81 | K81 - 4 N/A ;ﬁ;\ﬁ; EF’;RP(;{\%'EDEJE“CCT;Q-I glsMT Q&CEJR' /15 oGS\R I-FL'EAL'?A%%R f. 1 lock guard, Hager 341 D 32D
DESK ’ W e g. 1 kick plate, Hager 223S US32D 10", Local
' barrier free code may require larger kick
plates verify before ordering.
LIVING / o o \ ]
coverep paTio| 39 70 13/4 METAL |HOLLOW CORE| HM.GALV. | D/A8.A | E/m81 | ciast 8 NA | 1-8,10,13, 14 e
/7
/ /
FIRE RATED m = 1/4" TEMP. 4
TEMP. GLASS Y @ ),« 5 GLASS K
Rid 7/
7> = /
< (
@ \ =2 \ =°
\ \
PROVIDE SIGNAGE PER FIRE m AN R
; ; A8.1 \ \
DEPT. REQUIREMENTS / \18.1/ L \A8.1/ L N \
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; , DRILL AND TAP DOOR FOR
/ R ‘ " / MORTISED HARDWARE IN . - - .
i e ATl e A @ e 3| (2 Qo) e o)
/7 / _T 7 7 .
R / R A ’ ” 0 ’ | @EXT DOOR 114 TEMP. GLASS —r._ 108A
7 7
e % \w1/ Tk i/ ; — D SHEET TITLE
| "\ =0 TYP. " =9 TYP. "\ = A RN l / N ARG
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/ \ 0\
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NOTE:

THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED
3/4 INCH (19.1 MM) IN HEIGHT FOR SLIDING DOORS
SERVING DWELLING UNITS OR 1/2 INCH (12.7 MM)
FOR OTHER DOORS. RAISED THRESHOLDS AND

]
<
INC

FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH
(6.4 MM) AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE BEVELED WITH
A SLOPE NOT GREATER THAN ONE UNIT VERTICAL
[ IN TWO UNITS HORIZONTAL (50-PERCENT SLOPE). STUD WALL PER PLAN STUD WALL PER PLAN
INSULATION PER PLANS INSULATION PER PLANS

EXTERIOR PLASTER OVER PAPER ———— = ~ EXTERIOR PLASTER OVER PAPER ————=

MPA ARCHITECTS

GLAZING PER — STOREFRONT DOOR PER BACKED MTL. LATH BACKED MTL. LATH
SCHEDULE SCHEDULE
CONCRETE SLAB PER PLYWOOD PLYWOOD
STRUCTURAL (WHERE OCCURS) (WHERE OCCURS)
& L| |’ THRESHOLD-SET IN MASTIC
GYP. BD. WITH METAL EDGE BEAD GYP. BD. WITH METAL EDGE BEAD
’%\Em«;w FRAME T.0. MULLION ) ; N
- - — = 4
PER SCHEDULE = kI IJ S SEE ELEVATIONS = SEALANT ]
o 4
= ISOLATION JOINT 3 4
P WP DN = 3578 30th Street
DOOR PER SCHEDULE ALUMINUM STOREFRONT gﬁ,’l\‘fRETE SIDEWALK PER 25 GA GI. FLASHING 25 GA GI. FLASHING - ‘ San Diego, CA 92104
SYSTEM ! : ! : V. 619.236.0595
2% SLOPE SHIM SPACE —————~ SHIM SPACE ™ F.619.236.0557
INSULATED GLASS UNIT MAX ROD & SEALANT J-MOLD ——__ >< " www.mpa-architects.com
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24 GA. SHEET METAL DRIP
FLASHING w/ HEMMED EDGE,
PRE-FINISHED TO MATCH FRAME

CLIENT
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PLANNING & DEV.

SERVICES DEPT
801 MAIN STREET
EL CENTRO, CA 92243
(760) 482-4236
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INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

® © O, ® ® & ® =
o o FLOOR [ BASE |  NORTHWALL SOUTH WALL EAST WALL WEST WALL CEILING s st
i : i i : i : : i ROOMID ROOM NAME MATERIAL] FINISH | MATERIAL] FINISH | MATERIAL| FINISH |MATERIAL] FINISH | MATERIAL | FINISH | HEIGHT REMARK -
101 RECEPTION FL3 B1 W9 F3F9 | WaWs F3 W5 F3 Wo/W5 F3 Ct - | 1080" | N3-N8 )
-
101A ADMIN FL1 B2 W5 F3 - - W5 F3 W5 F3 c2 - | 100" [ N3-N8 O
w
102 RESTROOM FL5 B3 W9 F3/F7 W5 F3IF7 W5 F3/F7 W9 F3IF7 c3 F10 | 80" | N1-N8 —
1 APARATUS BAYS FL1 B2 W1 F4 W1W9 F4 W1W9 F4 W1 F4 c5 - - | N3-N8 T
= S Y e e Y N Y = e N O e = e e e . Y= W) )
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A\ A A A A A A A A AL ALAL AL ALA AN A N AN A N A A N AL A A A A <
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.............................................. I N s S S I
T T am : = == < STORAGE FL1 B2 W5 F3 W5 F3 W10 F3 W9 F3 c5 . - | N3-N8 =
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: PR 111 BEDROOM FL4 B1 W1 F2 W6 F2 W6 F2 W6 F8 c3 F10 | 10-0" | N3-N8 San Diego, CA 92104
L @ / - BEDROOM FL4 B1 w1 F2 W6 F2 W6 F2 W6 F8 c3 F10 | 100" | N3-N8 V. 619.236.0995
— (412 ) s F. 619.236.0557
= i =4 / BEDROOM FL4 | B Wi F2 W6 F2 Wi F2 W6 F8 c3 F10 | 100" | N3-N8 www.mpa-architects.com
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(©) e S o AN T S f ................................................................................................................ po—— [ w R w [ m] W R w | ] e ko [ vo [ (760) 482-4236
“—1+> : HE USSR 2
‘ | @ | R R R R X X R X XXX R, @ 123 MEN'S LOCKERS FL5 B3 W5 F3/F7 W5 F3/F7 WA F3/F7 W5 F3/F7 ( C6 10 | 80r | N1-N8 N0 PROJECT
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STORAGE _ LOUNGE | B2 ws F3 Ws F3 ws F3 w5 F3 c2 - | 1020 | Nans
@ / Pk 126 REPORT WRITING FL1 B2 W5 F2 W1 F2 W5 F2 W5 F2 c2 - | 100" [ N3-N8
I 20 .
. FITNESS ROOM : g RECORDS/STORAGE FLi | B2 W5 F3 Wi F3 Wi F3 | W5 IR C2 - | 100" | N3-N8
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[ HALL HALL : STORAGE FL1 | B2 W5 F3 Wi F3 Wi F3 W5 F3 c2 F10 | 100" [ N3-N8 o ; 9 o =
P . I @ (122) s OFFICE FL4 | B2 W5 F2 W1 F2 W10 F2 W5 F2 c2 - | 100" | N3-N8 o —
§ f ; ! ) LOUNGE . PR < m
O%ZC)E / @@ 5 N og;l?E : @ . LK 142 OFFICE FL4 | B2 w5 F2 WA F2 w5 F2 WA F2 c2 - | 10207 | NaNg )
COMPUTER _— K
, STORAGE @ @ R &) 143 OFFICE FL4 B2 W5 F2 W5 F2 W5 F2 W1 F2 c2 - | 100" [ N3-N8 ‘al
: RESTROOM .
g HALL : OFFICE FL4 | B2 W5 F2 w5 F2 W5 F2 WA F2 c2 - | 100" | N3-N8
@ ] E @ N 145 HALL FL1 B2 W5 F3 W1 F5 W5 F3/F5 W5 F3/F5 c2 F10 | 10-0" | N3-N8
: : I %
HALL i O% \ s 146 FIRE RISER FL1 B2 W5 F4 W5 F4 W5 F4 W5 F4 c5 : - | NaNg
OFFICE / @ —|_, : 203 LOFT/STORAGE AREA FL1 B2 W1 F3 W9 F3 W9 F1 w10 F3 c5 - - | N3-N8
GK1) =D : \
; : : s am® REVISIONS
INTERVIEW : MONITORING INTERVIEW : FIRE RISER
K A DESCRIPTION DATE
- : sl @ FLOORS: WALL MATERIAL: (CONT) CEILING MATERIAL:
.'13, o BID REVISIONS 05-19-17
REPORT WRITING PR FL1  POLISHED CONCRETE BY ULTRAFLOR OR EQUAL W5  NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 3 5/8" STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. C1  ARMSTRONG - DESIGNER SERIES 1833, FINE FISSURED;
: a5 I . ' FL2  12X12 VCT EXCELON SDT ELECTRO-STATIC DISSIPATIVE TILE, MIN.) w/ 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE. CLASS 'A' RATING, 24"X24" TEGULAR EDGE OR EQUAL
aD : : (12/) : Y . . BID REVISIONS 05-26-17
e : BOOKING / : RECORDS ) STORAGE | COLOR FOSSIL GRAY, #51956 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE (VCT) W6  NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 3 5/8" STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. C2  ARMSTRONG - ARMATUFF 860, COURSE TEXTURE, CLASS A
OFFICE a PROCESSING am : : BY ARMSTRONG OR EQUAL MIN.) w/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. EA. SIDE. (UL DESIGN U419) A RATING, 24"X48" SQUARE LAY-IN OR EQUAL.
OFFICE RESTROOM HALL : @ FL3  SHEET VINYL FLOORING, DECOART REJUVENATIONS W7  NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. BID REVISIONS 06.07-17
—_— TIMBERLINE, COLOR: MAPLE KNOCK ON WOOD 37351 BY (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE. PROVIDE SECURITY MESH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD OVER 6" METAL FRAMING MEMBERS @
Pl P . : ARMSTRONG OR EQUAL. 13 GA. UNDER GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL. 16" 0.C., SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR FURTHER VE REVISIONS 000817
: f : FL4  COLOR BEAT CARPET TILE BY MOHAWK 12BY36 OR EQUAL. W8  NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. INFORMATION.
P Al e AT I | — e = COLOR: LUNAR 933 (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. EA. SIDE. PROVIDE 1D REVISIONS P07
.............................................. o r——y = FL5  SHEETVINYL FLOORING. SAFETY ZONE SHEET. COLOR: SECURITY 1ESH 13 GA. JNDER GYPSUM BOARD ON EXTERIOR 4 58 GYPSUM BOARD OVER 6" STRUCTURAL METAL STUD
P : o : BREEZE 31504 BY ARMSTRONG OR EQUAL. SIDE OF WALL. (UL DESIGN U419) FRAMING MEMBERS @ 16" O.C., w/ ASTM .75-9F (9 GAUGE)
FL6  NATURAL GRAY CONCRETE w/ LIGHT BROOM FINISH W9 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM EXPANDED METAL SECURITY MESH.
BOARD EACH SIDE. (DESIGN UL419 OR UL465)
BASES: W10 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (20 GA. MIN.) w/ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD C5  OPEN TO STRUCTURE
EACH SIDE

B1 4" MAPLE WOOD BASE W/STAIN FINISH C6
B2 6" VINYL BASE - GREY FINISH: C

B3 6" INTEGRAL COVE BASE

ARMSTRONG - CLEAN ROOM FL 1721, SMOOTH TEXTURE,
CLASS 'A' RATING, 24"X48" SQUARE LAY-IN OR EQUAL.

B4  6"COVE TILE BASE F1  PAINT: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS HEARTHROB SW6866 NOTES:
: : : : : : : : : : : F2  PAINT: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS PEDIMENT SW7634
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ WALL MATERIAL: F3  PAINT: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS PAVESTONE SW7642 1. ALL BASE IN TOILET ROOMS SHALL HAVE A MIN. 6" COVE.
F4  PAINT: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS PEPPERCORN SW7674 2. USE SEMI-GLOSS PAINT FINISH AT SHOWERS, BATHROOMS,
W1 6" METAL STUDS INFILLED BETWEEN STEEL BUILDING F5  PAINT: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS KALE GREEN SW6460 KITCHEN, AND ANY WET UTILITY AREAS.
MANUFACTURER'S STRUCTURE w/ METAL EXTERIOR PANELS F6  PAINT: DOORS / TRIM - MAPLE 3. WALL FLOOR AND CEILING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME
F LOO R F | N | S H P L AN AND 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE SPREAD CLASSIFICATIONS IN CBC T-803.5.
— A W2 8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL w/ F7  SYMMETRIX FRP PANELS, SUBWAY TILE S 100-G63 WHITE, 4. INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS
1/8"=1-0 METAL FRAMING ABOVE & SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 804.2 THROUGH 804.4.1.
W3 8" CMU WALL, SOLID GROUTED, PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL 5. FOAM PLASTICS SHALL NOT BE USED AS INTERIOR FINISH
W4  NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL, 6" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. F8  EARTH STONES PANELS, BRICK BIANCO (287) BY DPI OR EQUAL. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN CBC SECTIONS 2603.9 OR 2604.
(20 GA. MIN.) w/ 1 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD (CBC 801.2.2).
OVER SECURITY MESH (ON ONE SIDE) AND 5/8" TYPE 'X 6. PROVIDE TILE BACKER BOARD BEHIND ALL TOILETS,
GYPSUM BOARD OVER 1 LAYER OF UL752 LEVEL 3 BALLISTIC URINALS AND SINKS.
FIBERGLASS (ON ONE SIDE) 7. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE CAULKED WITH CLEAR
F10  PAINT: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CEILING BRIGHT WHITE SW7007 SILICONE SEALANT.
8. ALLRESTROOM FLOORS TO HAVE THREE COATS OF
SEALER AND ALLOW 4-5 DAYS BETWEEN APPLICATIONS.
9. FOR COVERED PATIO FINISHES, REFER TO EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS.

10.  INLOCKERS ROOMS, FRP PANELS ARE ONLY REQUIRED IN
SHOWER AREAS.

Fo 3M CONTROL TAC V3 WITH 3M GLOSS LAMINATE ADHESIVE VINYL

GRAPHIC BY 858 GRAPHICS (858) 568-5133 OR EQUAL.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIALS IDENTIFIED ABOVE ARE THE BASIS OF DESIGN, CONTRACTOR MAY SUBMIT SUBSTITUTIONS THAT ARE EQUAL OR BETTER FOR REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL FLOORING TRANSITIONS BY SCHLUTER OR EQUAL, SEE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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s ? MANUFACTURER: CARLISLE SYNTEC INCORPORATED o ; 9
2 o PRODUCT: SURE-WELD (TPO), SINGLE-PLY THERMOPLASTIC ?5 |
o Z &5 SPECIFICATIONS: o m
o 24 CRRCH: 0628-0002 o
E éJ- ICC-ES # ESR-1463 < -
s APPLICATION: MECHANICALLY-FATENED, SURE-WELD WHITE MEMBRANE IN STANDARD al
o REINFORCED 60-MIL THICKNESS, ATTACHED OVER 2- LAYERS CARLISLE "FR BASE
o SHEET 18", OVER WOOD DECK w/ CARLISLE HPX OR HPXTRA FASTENERS AND
5 PIRANHA PLATES. ADJOINING SHEETS ARE OVERLAPPED AND JOINED TOGETHER
% 5 — w/ AMIN. 1 1/2" WIDE HOT AIR WELD.
| INSTALLED WEIGHT: 0.23 - 0.40 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
|§ 8 | INSTALLATION: INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
g gl REVISIONS
% % : : DESCRIPTION DATE
8 N é ALTERNATE CLASS "A" BUILT ROOFING SYSTEM:
p m é S | : ﬁ e PLAN CHECK CHANGES 02-01-17
. D1, Ii 30 i3 g . INSTALLED WEIGHT: 1.75- 2.6 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT PLAN CHECK CHANGES 03-01-17
: I | MANUFACTURER: JOHNS MANVILLE S s
é 5 L i L : PRODUCT: 4GNC (1) BASE SHEET, (2) PLY-4 SHEETS, (1) GLASKAP o
..................... G0gAgnggnongoonnnnnnnnnnononoononnonnaononnoadac®ononnon —J— —®0000000000008p0000E0000000000000000 SPECIFICATIONS: JOHNS MANVILLE BUILT-UP ROOFING SPECIFICATION 4GNC BID REVISIONS 14047
% | 21362525043 N Iil UL # TGFU.R10167
P ' APPLICATION: MECHANICALLY ATTACHED DIRECTLY OVER WOOD DECK. MECHANICALLY
ATTACH (1) LAYER JM BASE SHEET, FULLY HOT MOP (2) LAYERS JM PLY-4, FULLY
MOP (1) LAYER GLASKAP GRANULATED CAP SHEET. SBS IN THE ANGLES AND AT
: ALL PENETRATIONS AND WALLS, PROVIDE 10 YEAR NDL.
INSTALLED WEIGHT: 1.75 - 2.6 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
INSTALLATION: INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
@ @ @ SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE USE: 15/32" STRUCTURAL 1 APA RATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING
MEZZAN | NE FLOOR FRAM | NG WALL MINIMUM TOP AND BOTTOM | SCREW SPACING TOP AND BOTTOM TRACK ATTACHMENT SHEAR CAPACITY (PLF)
- A TYPE | STUDTHICKNESS TRACK ATPANELEDGES | 10 RIM TRACK TO CONCRETE TO STRUCTURAL STEEL 43MIL
=10
SIMPSON 0.157@ PDPA-175 W/ 1-1/4" SIMPSON 0.157¢ PDPA-125 Wi 1"
162-4 T150-54 # @6"0C # @6"0C EMBED @ 8" OC(ESR 1 ' i
(P s 505 @ @ @8'OC(ESR #2138) | Qe ot oo 712
SIMPSON 0.157@ PDPW-175 W/ 1-1/4" SIMPSON 0.157¢ PDPA-125 Wi 1"
162-4 T150-54 # @4"'0C #@4"'0C EMBED @ 4" OC (ESR 1 ' i
@ S162-43 50-5 @ @ @ (ESR #2138) EMBED @ 4" OC 1064
SIMPSON 0.157@ PDPW-175 W/ 1-1/4" SIMPSON 0.157¢ PDPA-125 Wi 1"
162-4 T150-54 #@3"0C n EMBED @ 4" OC (ESR 1 ' i
€ IRt 505 0 8@ 0c @4 OC(ESR 42138) | SHFSONC107 1420
SIMPSON 0.157@ PDPW-175 W/ 1-1/4" SIMPSON 0.157@ PDPA-125 Wi 1°
- T150-54 #@2"'0C " EMBED @ 4" OC (ESR 1 ' i
@ $162-43 50-5 @ #8 @ 2" OC @ (ESR #2138) | 2\BeD @4 0C 1752

NOTES:

1. ATTACH 15/32" STRUCTURAL 1 SHEATHING TO STEEL STUD FRAMING WITH SIMPSON #8 PPSD QUICK DRIVE SELF-DRILLING SCREWS (SHANK @ = .130"). SCREW FASTENER
HEAD MUST BE FLUSH WITH PANEL SURFACE AND PENETRATE INTO THE STEEL STUD FRAMING MEMBER A MINIMUM OF (3) EXPOSED THREADS. INSTALL FASTENER WITH
A MINIMUM ~6" EDGE DISTANCE.

SHEET TITLE

2. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL PANEL EDGES PER 3/SD1.

MEZZANINE/ ENTRY
3. FOR STUD ATTACHMENT TO TOP AND BOTTOM TRACK REFERENCE 2/SD1.

TOWER FRAMING

4. INSTALL PLYWOOD PANELS VERTICALLY. PLANS
5. PROVIDE FLAT STRAP BRIDGING AT ALL SHEAR WALLS PER 3/SD1. Y £ —
6. PROVIDE FASTENERS @ 12" OC ALONG INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS. | eewsuraas
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FULL HEIGHT JAMB STUDS

CRIPPLE STUDS

(1) #10 SCREW
/ TYP. AT EACH FLANGE

(2) #10-16 SCREWS
AT 16" O/C

7

6" LONG SECTION OF STUD ——— ]
ATTACHED TO JAM WITH
A (4) #10-16 SCREWS

p DOUBLE STEEL
/>\ STUD JAMB
STEEL i
STUD CONT. SILL
TRACK

ROOF RAFTER
/ 800 S162-68 @16" O.C.

/

18GA MIN. TRACK HEADER CONNECTION ————

+
+
CAP OPENING SIDE OF JAMB WITH ‘/ \

TRACK ATTACHED WITH (1) #10-16
SCREW AT 16" O/C IN EACH LEG

MPA ARCHITECTS INC.

0 3578 30th Street
San Diego, CA 92104

~ =
#8 SCREW el wJ\
350T 125-43
& V. 619.236.0595
F.619.236.0557

\ STUD PER PLAN. & www.mpa-architects.com

HEADER SECTION PER PLAN -

L

(1)#10 TEK ATTACHED TO SINGLE

STUD MUST FIT LIGHT GAUGE GIRDER
TIGHT AGAINST SCREWS EA. (2) #10 TEK MEMBER
EEE%W?E[B)EING IYP. k JAMB STUD '\, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
(1) #10 SCREW
CRIPPLE STUD CLIP ANGLE TYP. AT EACH FLANGE CLIENT
SUDCOMET () 0 | COUNTY OF IMPERIAL

PLANNING & DEV.

SERVICES DEPT
801 MAIN STREET
EL CENTRO, CA 92243
(760) 482-4236

NO SCALE NO SCALE NO SCALE

TYP.SILL CONNECTION DETAIL. @ BOXED HEADER CONNECTION @ TYP. JOIST CONNETION. @ TYP.ROOF RAFTER TO STUD CONNECTION. @ NOT USED

2x400S162-43 COLUMN W/ #10 SCREW @16"

EXTERIOR WALL STUDS

* / (1) #10 SCREW
N TYP. AT EACH FLANGE
6" LONG SECTION OF STUD ———
ATTACHED TO JAM WITH
(4) #10-16 SCREWS
- (2) #10-16 SCREWS
AT 16" O/C

WINTERHAVEN, CA

SIMPSON "HUC" HANGER —__|

< E%: CAP OPENING SIDE OF JAMB WITH —/

TRACK ATTACHED WITH (1) #10-16
Q SCREW AT 16" O/C IN EACH LEG
| ] L1
246008162-97 BEAM ——— |

E REVISIONS
K . DESCRIPTION DATE
(1) #10 SCREW

PLAN CHECK CHANGES 03-01-17
TYP. AT EACH FLANGE

WINTERHAVEN
PUBLIC SAFETY FACILITY
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PLAN CHECK CHANGES 03-20-17
PRE-BID REVISIONS 04-10-17

VE REVISIONS 09-08-17

TYP. BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION @ NOT USED @ NOT USED

NO SCALE

HSS COLUMN
PER PLAN

NOT USED @
T ; /— CENTER LINE OF COLUMN

O ‘ |
12'12'%1/4" BASE PLATE ‘/ |
\ \
%' DIA. BOLT N —
1/4" THICK PLATE, \ | | /*EE/;BP%EE'NF-
12 7 * / B

% % 2" STEEL ANGLE CLOSURE
2" THICK CONCRETE

2" o N3n6 = ! —— -+ — / . - BLATE
/ L
g #10 SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL )
1 SCREWS @ 12" O.C., TYP.
(o] o é @ %6" CORRUGATED )
sl =ER e e / FLUTED STEEL
T =] O O e |
& 1y - 71" NN N N N
K — '
o) O~ — REINFORCING & ‘ ‘
S PERFOOTING  ~ , ,
~ g \\ o BoLT SCHEDULE - ' SHEET TITLE
HSS COLUMN PER PLAN
_"— JE—

CLR.

\\ "SJC" SUPPORT CLIP \\
\ JOIST PER PLAN
CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST,

CLR. 4" GAUGE TO MATCH JOISTS

DETAILS

BASE PLATE PLAN VIEW @

Im 15137_WH STRUCT PLANS

NO SCALE

CHECKED BY: SHEET NUMBER:

=—1SD1.2

NO SCALE

|
TYP. BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION @ NOT USED @ NOT USED JOIST TO LEDGER CONNECTION @ T
NO SCALE NO SCALE
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